GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 961

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22"°NOVEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 1, 1938
(SAKA)

INVESTIGATION INTO TERROR ATTACK ON INDIANS ABROAD

961. SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to grant the powers to conduct parallel probes and investigations into terror attacks on Indians and their properties abroad to NIA or any other agencies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) & (b): A proposal to enable the National Investigation Agency to take up investigation of scheduled offences committed beyond India is being put out for public consultation
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